

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.79 OF 2017

Sindha Sreedharan and Ors. ...Petitioners

vs.

The Commissioner of Police and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Sindha Sreedharan (party-in-person) for the Petitioners.

Mr.Avinash Kamkhedkar, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI &
SMT ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATE : 13/02/2019.

P.C.:

. Petitioner-in-person has invited our attention to the order dated 6/2/2015 passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court in SLP (Civil) No. 3957/2015 wherein the Hon'ble Apex Court has desired expeditious disposal of Writ Petition No.378/2018 and other connected matters by this Court.

2. Petitioner-in-person submits that the present writ petition is one of the connected matters envisaged therein. She explained that on the administrative side there is already order passed.

3. Learned APP appears for respondent No.1. There is no appearance for other respondents.

4. Registry to verify and club the present Writ Petition with Writ Petition No. 378/2010 accordingly.

(SMT ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(B. P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)