

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.79 OF 2017

Sindha Sreedharan & others ... Petitioners

The Commissioner of Police & others ... Respondents

Ms.Sindha Sreedharan, Petitioner No.1 in person – present
Mrs.S.D. Shinde, APP, for Respondent – State

**CORAM: S.S. SHINDE &
M.S. KARNIK, JJ.
DATED: NOVEMBER 3, 2020**

P.C.:

1. When the matter is called out, none appeared for the petitioners. Even on 6th October, 2020, the petitioner No.1, who appears in person, was not present. However, to give one more opportunity to the petitioners to cause appearance and argue the matter, list the matter on **9th December, 2020**.

2. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or e-mail of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

(S.S. SHINDE, J.)