

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 79 OF 2017**

Sindha Sreedharan & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

The Commissioner Of Police & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Sindha Sreedharan (party-in-person), present.
Mr. J.P. Yagnik, A.P.P. for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 15th April 2026

P.C. :

1) Registry is directed to comply with Order dated 13th February 2019.

1.1) At the request of Petitioner No.1, stand over to 30th June 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)